U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MAR 2 5 2008

のシャ

03-28-2008



United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103492676 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Elizabeth M. Wojciechowski Lee Brandon Internal Address: Street Address: x No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 7985 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite #109-508 Execution Date(s): February 20, 2008 x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Los Angeles City: Government Interest Assignment State: California Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 90046 **United States** Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other Yes x No attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,258,653 11/894,255 6,648,838 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Venable LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66955-227820 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington 8. Payment Information City: Zip: 20043-9998 Last 4 Numbers DC a. Credit Card State: **Expiration Date** (202) 344-4000 Phone Number: 22-0261 (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D. Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signaturé: Signature US/27/2008 DBYRNE 00000048 220261 Total number of pages including cover 4 Steet (2000) And 120100154 11894255 Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D.

Name of Person Signing

#942162

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elizabeth M. Wojciechowski, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 1444 S. Saltair Avenue #305, Los Angeles, California 90025;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements and inventions set forth in the Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and/or PCT International Patent Applications as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, LEE BRANDON having principal place of business at 7985 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite #109-508, Los Angeles, California 90046 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and PCT International Patent Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and PCT International Patent Applications, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon (collectively "Letters Patent"), and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Errori Unknown document property name.

4

#927350

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or Letters Patent, applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and PCT International Patent Applications, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

VENABLE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26694

Errorf Unknown document property name.

#927350

66955-227820 (Wojciechowski) AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2/20/08 Date	Elizabeth M. Wojciechowski
Witness:	
Date	

66955-227820 (Wojciechowski)

APPENDIX A

Patent Applications:

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE		
11/894,255	August 20, 2007	System for Use in Teaching Neutral Spine		

U.S. Patents:

ISSUE DATE	TITLE
August 21, 2007	Postural Awareness Apparatus
November 18, 2003	Postural Awareness Apparatus
	August 21, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0766

/	CI	EF
因	MAR 2 &	2008 88
THE STATE OF	(A)	w/

RECORDED: 03/25/2008

PTO/SB/17 (10-07)
Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). FEE TRANSMITTAL			Complete if Known					
		. Appli	Application Number 11/894,255					
		Filing	Date		August 20, 2007			
For FY 2008			First	Named Inv	entor	Elizabeth M. Wojciechowski		
			Exam	iner Name		Unknown		
Applicant claims small	entity status.	See 37 CFR 1.27	Art U			Unknown		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMEN	Т	(\$) 120.00	Attorr	ey Docket	No.	66955-227820		
METHOD OF PAYMENT	(check all t	that apply)						
			None	Othory	-1 :4	es.		
Check Credit Ca		20 000	L		please iden	1/2	noblo I I E	
X Deposit Account Depos				•			nable LLF	-
For the above-identi	•		r is hereb]				4 4	h - £111
X Charge fee(s)			Į	Charge	e tee(s) i	ndicated below, ex	cept for t	ne tiling tee
Charge any ad fee(s) under 3		s) or underpayment and 1.17	s of	x Credit	any over	rpayments		
FEE CALCULATION								
1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH				FFFO		UNIATION FEEC		
	FILIN	G FEES S	EARCH Sn	nall Entity	EXAM	INATION FEES Small Entity		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$) Fee		Fee (\$)	Fee (\$		Fees	Paid (\$)
Utility	310	155 5	0	255	210	105		
Design	210	105 10	00	50	130	65		
Plant	210	105 31	0	155	160	80		
Reissue	310	155 5	0	255	620	310		
Provisional	210	105	0	0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES								Small Entity
Fee Description							Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)
Each claim over 20 (includi	-						50	25 105
Each independent claim ove	er 3 (includi	ng Reissues)					210 370	185
Multiple dependent claims	N-:	Top (#) Fo	e Paid (\$	١	1	Multiple Depende		
Total Claims Extra C	x x	Fee (\$) Fe	e Paid (\$	<u> </u>			ent Claims Fee Paid (\$)	
HP = highest number of total clair		reater than 20.			•			_
Indep. Claims Extra (e Paid (\$)				
- =	x	=						
HP = highest number of independ	dent claims pai	d for, if greater than 3.						
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE		_				51.1		
If the specification and dra	wings exce	ed 100 sheets of par	er (exclu	ding electr	onically for small	entity) for each a	computer dditional 5	0
listings under 37 CFR l	1.52(e)), the 2.51	application size lee	nd 37 CF	R 1.16(s).	OI SIIIGII	chirty) for caess a	-	
sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)								
Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 30 of fraction titles. - 100 = /50 = (round up to a whole number) x = = = = = = = = = = = =								
4 OTHER FEE(S)							Fees	Paid (\$)
Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Recordation Fees (1 application, 2 patents) \$120.00								
SUBMITTED BY Signature	1/1		Regist (Attorn	ration No. ey/Agent)	46,18			14-4000
	Haddaway,	Ph.D.				Date 25	marel	ر کونی
	i laddaffd y							
#942197								